



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7141/2025 and CM APPL. 32231/2025**

SURUCHI BHATIA KHOSLAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

**POWER FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA
LTD & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

ORDER

27.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 05.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025

N.S. ASWAL