



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7141/2025 & CM APPL. 32231/2025**

SURUCHI BHATIA KHOSLAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Umesh Chandra Sharma, Mr. Peeyush Kaushik, Mr. Sanjeev Bhel and Mr. Siddharth Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

POWER FINANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD & ANR.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bharat Malhotra and Ms. Gayatri Bhatia, Advocates for SBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
05.12.2025

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/AK